

Clyde Nielsen *Chair*

Teresa Tavares
Vice Chair

Gaye L. Ray

Larry Ellertson Commissioner

Keith C. Rittel, Supt. Provo School District

Dianne C. Carr

Henry M. Yeates

Diane Lohner

Jeff Acerson, Mayor Lindon City

Ralph Clegg Interim Executive Secretary 801-851-7016

Utah County Board of Health 151 South University Avenue Suite 2800 Provo, UT 84601

AGENDA October 26, 2015 5:00 PM

Room 2500 - Health & Justice Building

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Presentation by candidates for Local Health Officer to the Board of Health.
- 3. APPROVE AND SET A DATE, TIME AND LOCATION FOR A CLOSED MEETING TO DISCUSS THE CHARACTER, PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE, OR PHYSICAL OR MENTAL HEALTH OF AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS (SUGGESTED FOR TODAY'S DATE, AT THIS LOCATION, IMMEDIATELY)
- 4. Open Meeting to Release Ralph Clegg as Interim Local Health Officer for the Utah County Health Department.
- 5. Appoint the Local Health Officer for the Utah County Health Department.
- 6. Establish the salary of the Local Health Officer for the Utah County Health Department.

Next Meeting: November 23, 2015

PUBLIC COMMENTS

In compliance with the *Americans with Disabilities Act*, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Debbi Solen at 801-851-7012 at least one day prior to the meeting.